

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28124/2009

RSRTC AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL SHARMA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on both the respondents within four weeks.

Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, the learned counsel for the Lrs of deceased respondent No.1 submitted that respondent No.1 already died before the High Court and was substituted by his Lrs and that vakalatname shall be filed during the course of the day.

Petitioners to take steps accordingly within four weeks.

Item No.115

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for the Lrs of deceased respondent No.1 within a week and file proof of service.

List again on 19.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd