

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28124/2009

RSRTC AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL SHARMA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners to take steps for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks, as last chance, though vakalatnama on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 has been filed.

Petitioners also to file affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice on respondent No.2 within four weeks, as last chance.

List again on 10.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd