

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28124/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 19/05/2009 in DBCSA No.948/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RSRTC AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL SHARMA AND ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 6th July, 2012.
Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to take out notice of
motion in respect of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1
failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER