

|
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25927/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in DBCSA No.770/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PARIVAHAN N.K.&A.K.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv

Mr. Somanadri Goud, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh & Co.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up in the month of March, 2013.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|