

à
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28124/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in DBCSA No.948/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RSRTC AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL SHARMA AND ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel is given four weeks' time to remove the
defects in the notice of motion.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master