

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25927/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2009 in DBCSA No. 770/2002 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TPT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN PARIVAHAN N.K.&A.K.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28124/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh yadav, Adv.  
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Shashank that there has been a bereavement in the family of Mr. M.R. Calla, learned senior counsel, therefore, the matter be adjourned by two weeks. Learned

counsel for the Corporation has no objection.

Let the matter be listed at 2.00 p.m. on 09.03.2015. However, the Corporation shall, in the meantime, see to it that the order passed by this Court on 24.11.2014 is complied with to the maximum extent.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master